Accidental Bodily Injury means bodily injury caused directly and independently of all 
other causes by external violent and purely accidental means. The accident must occur while 
this insurance is in force and the loss to which the insurance applies must result within three 
hundred and sixty-five (365) days of the date of the bodily injury and must not result from 
any of the exclusions. 

Account means the Primary Cardholder’s Platinum Plus Mastercard credit card account 
provided it is in Good Standing with the Bank. 

Common Carrier means any land, air or water conveyance for regularly scheduled passenger